

Connecticut State University System

39 Woodland Street = Hartford, CT 06105-2337 = 860-493-0000 = www.ctstateu.edu

BR# 10-28

RESOLUTION

concerning a

MODIFICATION

of an existing program

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN EARTH SCIENCES ADDING

SPECIALIZATIONS IN GEOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES

at

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

April 8, 2010

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System approves Central Connecticut State University's proposal to modify its Bachelor of Science

degree program in Earth Sciences to add specializations in Geology and Earth

Sciences, and be it further

RESOLVED, That the president of Central Connecticut State University provide documentation and seek approval of this modification as appropriate with the Board of Governors

for Higher Education.

A Certified True Copy:

Karl J. Krapek, Chairman